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Office Order

In its 55t meeting held on 24 May 2022, the Finance Committee approved the revised fee structure for the Admission Year
2022-23 as follows. (Item No. FC - 55.06)

FEE STRUCTURE (2 Yr M. S¢, MSW, M. Tech, MBA) AY : 2022-23
Sl J 2nd to 4th semesters (Amoun #
No Fee 1st semester (Amount in INR) 5% eaeh sEmehbar ix(x INIOQ) . GOI, MEA-E (SAARC
2V M. 80/ 2V M. S GOL. MBALE (Non SAARC
3 > s - on
Sl M. Tech MBA ;Msw | M:Tech | MBA o JUSD e
1 | Admission fee 3000 3000 3000 0 0 0
2 | Institute Caution money 5000 5000 5000 0 0] 0 | ICCR—USD 1500
(Refundable)
3 | Hostel Caution Money 5000 5000 5000 0 0 O | DASA (Non SAARC
(Refundable) Countries) —»USD 4000
4 | Institute Development Fee 5000 5000 5000 0 0 0
5 | Training and Placement Fee 3500 3500 3500 0 0 0 | DASA (SAARC
6 | Convocation Fee 500 500 500 0 0 O | Countries) —»USD 2000
7 | Alumni Activity Fee 1000 1000 1000 0 0 0
8 | Institute Registration Fee 500 500 500 0 0 0 | DASA (CWIG)—INR
9 | Tuition fee* # 7500 35000 37500 7500 35000 37500 | 62500
10 | Library charge 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
11 | Computing Charge 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 | SII -USD 1500
12 | Examinations Fees 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000




13 | Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
14 | Electricity and water charge 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
15 | Maintenance and Development 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500
Charge
16 | Student Activity fund 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
17 | Students Health Care 200 200 200 200 200 200
18 | Comprehensive insurance 400 400 400 400 400 400
premium including medical
insurance
19 | Hostel Establishment Charge 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
20 | Employees welfare Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100
21 | Student's Aid Fund 200 200 200 200 200 200
Total : 47,300 74,800 77,300 23,800 | 51,300 53,800
*For SC/ST students (Tuition fee is 100% waived for M. Sc, MSW and MBA programme)
FEE STRUCTURE (B. Tech / Dual Degree / 5 Yr. Int. M. Sc) AY : 2022-23
2nd to 8th (for B. Tech) / 2nd to #
Sl. No Fee 1st semester (Amount in 10th (for Dual Degree and 5 Yr Int. | GOI, MEA-E (SAARC
¥ INR) M. Sc) semesters (Amount for each | Countries) — USD
semester in INR) 1750
e ’l;gh / Integx::ed o B. Tech / DD Integrated M. Sc GOI, MEA-E (Non
1 Admission fee 3000 3000 0 0 | SAARC Countries)
2 Institute Caution money 5000 5000 0 0 | »USD 3500
(Refundable)
3 Hostel Caution Money (Refundable) 5000 5000 0 0 | ICCR—USD 1500
4 Institute Development Fee 10000 10000 0 0
5 Training and Placement Fee 3500 3500 0 0 | DASA (Non SAARC
: : Countries) -USD
6 Convocation Fee 500 500 0 0 | 4000
7 Alumni Activity Fee 1000 1000 0 0
8 Institute Registration Fee 500 500 0 0
9 Tuition fee * # 62500 7500 62500 7500




10 Library charge 1000 1000 1000 1000

11 Computing Charge 3000 3000 3000 3000 | DASA (SAARC
12 Examinations Fees 1000 1000 1000 1000 | Countries) -USD
13 Hostel seat Rent 5000 5000 5000 5000 | 2000
14 Electricity and water charge 1500 1500 1500 1500
15 | Maintenance Charge 1500 1500 1500 1500 | DASA (CWIG)—INR
16 | Student Activity fund 1200 1200 1200 1200 | 62500
17 Students Health Care 200 200 200 200
18 Comprehensive insurance premium 400 400 400 400 | SII —USD 1500
including medical insurance
19 Hostel Establishment Charge 1200 1200 1200 1200
20 Employees welfare Fund 100 100 100 100
21 Student's Aid Fund 200 200 200 200
Total : 107,300 52,300 78,800 23,800

* B. Tech/ DD: For students of SC/ST/PH/Family income<1Lakh (Tuition fee is 100% waived). For students having family income
between 1Lakh to 5 lakh per annum (Tuition fee is two third waives.)

* Integrated M. Sc: For SC/ST students, Tuition fee is 100% waived.

* Fee structure is subject to change under direction of the competent authority.

In its 615t meeting held on 24 May 2022, the Board of Governors approved the Minutes of the 55t meeting of the Finance
Committee. (Item No. BoG- 61.03)

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.
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Copy to:-
1. Director

2. Registrar

3. All Deans/ All HoDs

4. Chief Warden

5. JR (Academic & Examination)

6. File copy.






